Case Number: 3305970/2024



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant Respondent

MR A AYADI v A to B LUTON

On: 21st of July 2025 Heard at: Watford (by CVP)

Before: Employment Judge Coll (in person)

**Appearances** 

For the Claimant: representing himself

For the Respondent: Mr Asghar, Human Resources Manager, A to B Luton

## **JUDGMENT**

The claim for unfair dismissal is not well-founded and is dismissed.

The tribunal does not have the jurisdiction to hear this claim due to the claimant's length of service.

Approved by:

**Employment Judge Coll** 

Date: 8 August 2025

Sent to the parties on:

8 August 2025

For the Tribunal Office: